
2023 4-H KANSAS SHOTGUN -JUNIOR DIVISION

District, County  First Name  LastName JR  apRd 1  apRd  p TotaPlaceShoot-O  keetRd1  keetRd2  talSkeetPlace
 estRever

 SpClays Place
 DeterminedSt  ndAggrega

Place

Butler  Austin Dunson JR 37 32 69 23 40 44 84 2 10 74 14 227 7
Butler  Briggs Turpin JR 29 21 50 60 0 29 #N/A 50 62
Butler  Lane Vanderford JR 0 64 34 38 72 10 75 8 147 28
Central Kansas , Saline  Gauge Fritz JR 46 41 87 2 0 29 62 27 149 27
Central Kansas, Ottawa  Coy Malmberg JR 48 40 88 1 30 19 49 28 75 8 212 11
Central Kansas, Ottawa  Mayson Nagel JR 29 37 66 31 0 29 #N/A 66 52
Central Kansas, Ottawa  Callan Rensink JR 33 35 68 28 0 29 #N/A 68 51
Central Kansas, Ottawa  Clayton Shamburg JR 31 27 58 47 0 29 #N/A 58 59
Cherokee  James Maxton JR 28 29 57 49 0 29 71 17 128 35
Cottonwood, Ellis  O JR 30 34 64 39 0 29 #N/A 64 57
Cottonwood, Ellis  Jace Herbers JR 33 34 67 29 30 30 60 21 65 20 192 20
Cottonwood, Ellis  Spencer Munsch JR 34 36 70 22 0 29 #N/A 70 48
Cottonwood, Ellis  Jersie Wittman JR 29 34 63 41 0 29 41 41 104 41
Cottonwood, Ellis  Mason Zimmerman JR 29 25 54 55 0 29 61 31 115 39
Cowley  Trace Thomson JR 29 44 73 17 40 43 83 4 77 5 5,4 233 6
Doniphan  Parker Foley JR 29 36 65 35 0 29 #N/A 65 54
Flint Hills, Morris  Cooper Andres JR 36 33 69 23 0 29 #N/A 69 49
Flint Hills, Morris  Logan Hickey JR 37 40 77 8 0 29 #N/A 77 45
Flint Hills, Morris  Kyler Rose JR 26 25 51 58 0 29 #N/A 51 61
Ford  I JR 31 34 65 35 0 29 #N/A 65 54
Ford  David Fischer JR 39 32 71 20 0 29 #N/A 71 47
Ford  Finn Martinez JR 36 30 66 31 0 29 #N/A 66 52
Ford  Jayden Torres JR 37 24 61 43 0 29 #N/A 61 58
Golden Prairie, Logan  C JR 26 29 55 53 0 29 59 35 114 40
Golden Prairie, Logan  P JR 42 38 80 7 42 37 79 6 89 1 248 2
Golden Prairie, Logan  Maggie Zerr JR 30 36 66 31 25 31 56 26 50 39 172 25
Grant  Lattigo Wilson JR 33 36 69 23 0 29 #N/A 69 49
Gray Mavrick Ilonummi JR 36 29 65 35 0 29 #N/A 65 54
Lyon  Mason Jenkins JR 26 31 57 49 31 28 59 23 60 33 176 24
Lyon  Kelsey McCoy JR 39 38 77 8 32 30 62 20 74 14 213 10
Midway , Ellsworth  John Barta JR 36 39 75 13 0 29 #N/A 75 46
Midway , Ellsworth  Lane Howard JR 30 37 67 29 0 29 64 22 131 33
Pawnee Kale Hagerman JR 42 42 84 5 0 29 #N/A 84 44
Rawlins  Xara Brenn JR 22 22 44 63 0 29 45 40 89 43
Rawlins  Nathan Kopriva JR 23 27 50 60 0 29 #N/A 50 62
Rawlins  Brody McQuitty JR 40 32 72 18 32 41 73 9 65 20 210 12
Rawlins  Gage Withington JR 30 41 71 20 36 35 71 11 59 35 201 17
Rawlins  Reese Withington JR 29 29 58 47 0 29 59 35 117 38
Riley/Pottawatomie  Taylor Bryant JR 37 37 74 16 0 29 62 27 136 30
Riley/Pottawatomie  Kolby Zeit JR 26 19 45 62 0 29 #N/A 45 64
Sedgwick  Brenden Crouch JR 28 29 57 49 0 29 38 42 95 42
Sunflower, Sherman  Abrianna Weis JR 39 33 72 18 0 29 62 27 134 31
Sunflower, Sherman  Carter Yost JR 45 40 85 4 33 32 65 17 72 16 222 8
Sunflower, Wallace  Ayden Aldridge JR 34 30 64 39 32 32 64 19 61 31 189 23
Sunflower, Wallace  Carter Cox JR 35 40 75 13 35 32 67 15 64 22 206 13
Sunflower, Wallace  Braylon Rains JR 29 30 59 46 31 39 70 13 75 8 204 14
Sunflower, Wallace  Baylee Wagoner JR 34 31 65 35 0 29 60 33 125 36
Thomas  Nash Ziegelmeier JR 32 29 61 43 38 41 79 6 63 24 203 15
Twin Creeks  Graham  Corbin Jones JR 30 27 57 49 30 30 60 21 75 8 192 20
Twin Creeks  Graham  Kason Mauck JR 42 41 83 6 36 40 76 8 82 4 241 5
Twin Creeks  Graham  Clay Mitzner JR 33 33 66 31 31 34 65 17 63 24 194 19
Twin Creeks  Graham  Tate Nelson JR 37 39 76 11 42 39 81 5 85 2 242 4
Twin Creeks, Norton Ty Braun JR 27 26 53 56 33 37 70 13 69 19 192 20
Twin Creeks, Norton Kevin Mapes JR 41 34 75 13 0 29 63 24 138 29
Twin Creeks, Norton Axten McKenna JR 26 26 52 57 30 36 66 16 77 5 5,7 195 18
Twin Creeks, Norton Weston Stevenson JR 38 38 76 11 26 28 54 27 #N/A 130 34
Twin Creeks, Norton Rustin Wyatt JR 33 36 69 23 32 39 71 11 75 8 215 9
Twin Creeks, Norton Richard (Rik) Wyatt III JR 38 39 77 8 42 42 84 2 6 84 3 245 3
West Plains, Scott  Dominic Allen JR 33 28 61 43 0 29 58 38 119 37
West Plains, Scott  Kaler Fischer JR 32 37 69 23 28 30 58 24 75 8 202 16
West Plains, Scott  Derick McKinney JR 30 21 51 58 27 30 57 25 62 27 170 26
West Plains, Scott  Keller Turner JR 33 29 62 42 0 29 70 18 132 32
Wild West, Haskell  Clayton Kunselman JR 29 26 55 53 0 29 #N/A 55 60
Wild West, Seward  Ryse Garrison JR 45 41 86 3 43 44 87 1 76 7 249 1
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Butler  Tyler Batson SR 43 41 84 25 41 47 88 8 84 18 256 14
Butler  Seth Cerney SR 35 34 69 105 40 36 76 45 78 42 223 48
Butler  Jadon Guermonprez SR 36 29 65 115 0 92 63 96 128 106
Butler  Dakota Hoch SR 37 38 75 71 35 32 67 73 63 96 205 73
Butler  Tucker Nace SR 41 43 84 25 36 40 76 45 71 70 231 37
Butler  Jonathon Peak SR 34 40 74 81 0 92 68 83 142 98
Butler  Tyler Topper SR 40 35 75 71 33 33 66 77 71 70 212 68
Central Kansas, Saline  Lane Fritz SR 45 47 92 5 9 32 40 72 61 69 80 233 34
Central Kansas, Ottawa  Charlie Klein SR 40 41 81 40 32 24 56 87 68 83 205 73
Cherokee  Montana Elmer SR 17 16 33 142 39 36 75 48 76 46 184 82
Cherokee  Jaiden Gannaway SR 27 38 65 115 42 43 85 15 76 46 226 45
Cherokee  Wyatt Hall SR 32 26 58 129 28 39 67 73 71 70 196 79
Cherokee  Ben Major SR 28 36 64 120 36 45 81 24 84 18 229 39
Cherokee  Isaac Major SR 42 46 88 13 42 43 85 15 85 13 258 11
Cherokee  Joshua Shultz SR 28 37 65 115 43 37 80 26 81 31 226 45
Cottonwood, Ellis  Callie Betts SR 24 26 50 138 0 92 32 115 82 121
Cottonwood, Ellis  Bryce Boxberger SR 26 37 63 123 0 92 60 104 123 112
Cottonwood, Ellis  Tanner Boxberger SR 46 47 93 3 9 0 92 82 25 175 83
Cottonwood, Ellis  Harlee Dannar SR 44 40 84 25 0 92 64 94 148 94
Cottonwood, Ellis  Mariella Dreiling SR 37 36 73 88 0 92 116 73 129
Cottonwood, Ellis  Rosston Eckroat SR 42 39 81 40 32 36 68 70 79 37 228 41
Cottonwood, Ellis  Eric Gaschler SR 44 40 84 25 0 92 61 103 145 96
Cottonwood, Ellis  Ethan Gaschler SR 39 32 71 95 0 92 57 106 128 106
Cottonwood, Ellis  Daniel Maier SR 41 40 81 40 45 41 86 14 90 4 7 257 13
Cottonwood, Ellis  Zach McCall SR 32 40 72 92 39 34 73 56 72 62 217 61
Cottonwood, Ellis  Cole McDonough SR 40 41 81 40 40 35 75 48 73 58 229 39
Cottonwood, Ellis  Morgan Munsch SR 35 31 66 113 0 92 73 58 139 99
Cottonwood, Ellis  Alex Rohr SR 38 36 74 81 0 92 52 109 126 108
Cottonwood, Ellis  Catherine Schmidt SR 37 41 78 55 0 92 46 112 124 111
Cottonwood, Ellis  Dakota Schmidt SR 37 38 75 71 0 92 73 58 148 94
Cottonwood, Ellis  Logan Schmidt SR 45 41 86 20 47 42 89 6 1 84 18 259 10
Cottonwood, Ellis  Deyton Schmidtberger SR 34 40 74 81 0 92 116 74 127
Cottonwood, Ellis  Dylan Shuck SR 26 27 53 135 0 92 42 114 95 117
Cottonwood, Ellis  Jaxon Stoffel SR 44 48 92 5 8 0 92 63 96 155 89
Cottonwood, Ellis  Jacob Taylor SR 36 42 78 55 0 92 58 105 136 102
Cottonwood, Ellis  Gunner Weigel SR 38 41 79 52 0 92 77 44 156 88
Cottonwood, Ellis  Jayten Wickham SR 38 37 75 71 0 92 79 37 154 90
Cottonwood, Ellis  Chase Wittman SR 43 42 85 23 40 40 80 26 81 31 246 22
Cottonwood, Ellis  Lane Wittman SR 36 43 79 52 0 92 70 79 149 92
Cowley  Jacob Arnett SR 46 43 89 11 42 45 87 11 90 4 6 266 4
Flint Hills, Morris  Zachary Brabb SR 26 27 53 135 0 92 116 53 145
Flint Hills, Morris  Gus Wainwright SR 35 38 73 88 0 92 116 73 129
Flint Hills, Morris  Cole Wilson SR 35 45 80 46 0 92 116 80 123
Ford County Jace Ochs SR 44 44 88 13 0 92 116 88 118
Ford County Kyle Ruehle SR 36 39 75 71 0 92 116 75 125
Ford County Braeden Simon SR 26 32 58 129 0 92 116 58 141
Ford County Quinlan Simon SR 34 29 63 123 0 92 116 63 139
Frontier, Anderson  Hank Newton SR 37 41 78 55 0 92 116 78 124
Frontier, Osage  Austin Eichem SR 37 41 78 55 32 33 65 81 63 96 206 72
Frontier, Osage Owen Tomlinson SR 40 44 84 25 36 37 73 56 75 51 232 35
Frontier, Osage  Liam Vandruff SR 27 29 56 133 0 92 116 56 144
Geary Nora Kvacik SR 36 32 68 109 0 92 116 68 133
Geary Donnigan Mueller SR 33 35 68 109 0 92 116 68 133
Geary Charlie Strauss SR 31 32 63 123 0 92 116 63 139
Geary Josie Strauss SR 40 48 88 13 25 25 50 90 116 138 100
Golden Prairie, Logan  Cort Collins SR 28 27 55 134 40 40 80 26 68 83 203 77
Golden Prairie, Logan  Jett Kvasnicka SR 45 46 91 8 37 37 74 50 72 62 237 31
Golden Prairie, Logan  Koda Kvasnicka SR 37 43 80 46 43 44 87 11 85 13 252 17
Golden Prairie, Logan  K SR 30 23 53 135 0 92 0 116 53 145
Golden Prairie, Logan  Nicholas Zerr SR 46 46 92 5 43 40 83 21 72 62 247 21
Gray  Adonis Batman SR 40 42 82 35 39 40 79 33 65 90 226 45
Gray  Jakob Helton SR 37 39 76 66 0 92 62 102 138 100
Gray  Ethan Ogles SR 38 39 77 63 33 40 73 56 71 70 221 53
Gray  Jacob Pando SR 42 38 80 46 0 92 77 44 157 87
Johnson  Anna Kozlowski SR 37 38 75 71 42 36 78 36 74 56 227 42
Johnson  Evan Kozlowski SR 43 41 84 25 38 41 79 33 85 13 248 18
Johnson  Ian Reimer SR 0 143 39 40 79 33 84 18 163 85
Johnson  Jacob Smith SR 33 41 74 81 37 36 73 56 80 35 227 42
Lyon  Morgan Liggett SR 45 42 87 18 38 46 84 17 82 25 253 15
Lyon  Morgan McCoy SR 38 42 80 46 39 39 78 36 72 62 230 38
Lyon  Rees Spade SR 35 41 76 66 37 37 74 50 72 62 222 52
Lyon  Dayne Witherspoon SR 39 44 83 31 43 45 88 8 91 3 262 8
Meade Colt Dizmang SR 29 37 66 113 20 22 42 91 116 108 116
Meade Liz Hawley SR 34 31 65 115 0 92 116 65 137
Meade Jacob McNemer SR 38 37 75 71 0 92 116 75 125
Meadowlark, Jackson Jarett Abel SR 40 32 72 92 35 31 66 77 82 25 220 54
Meadowlark, Jackson William Beauchamp SR 41 36 77 63 35 32 67 73 75 51 219 55
Meadowlark, Jackson Haden Doyle SR 36 38 74 81 38 36 74 50 79 37 227 42
Meadowlark, Jackson Jace Doyle SR 35 35 70 98 33 36 69 68 73 58 212 68
Meadowlark, Jackson Abigal Milroy SR 15 29 44 140 31 30 61 86 63 96 168 84
Midway, Ellsworth  Cyrus Grothusen SR 0 143 26 30 56 87 65 90 121 113
Midway, Ellsworth  Caleb Hays SR 37 40 77 63 37 40 77 41 64 94 218 57
Midway, Ellsworth  Trenton Hays SR 43 28 71 95 41 32 73 56 71 70 215 64
Pawnee  Kansas Lange SR 35 30 65 115 0 92 116 65 137
Post Rock, Jewell  Nelson Underwood SR 27 30 57 131 0 92 116 57 142
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Post Rock, Osborne  Chris Heise SR 31 32 63 123 32 34 66 77 71 70 200 78
Post Rock, Smith  Brody Sadler SR 44 38 82 35 0 92 116 82 121
Rawlins  Xanthier Brenn SR 20 20 40 141 0 92 71 70 111 115
Rawlins  Tanner Vyzourek SR 35 35 70 98 37 32 69 68 65 90 204 75
Reno Dylan Metzger SR 37 37 74 81 0 92 69 80 143 97
Reno G SR 37 38 75 71 31 34 65 81 75 51 215 64
Reno Rex Zongker SR 29 34 63 123 33 32 65 81 68 83 196 79
Riley/Pottawatomie  Colin Abitz SR 0 143 36 42 78 36 72 62 150 91
Riley/Pottawatomie  Alexzandra Anderson SR 35 34 69 105 0 92 45 113 114 114
Riley/Pottawatomie  Dakota Krause SR 46 45 91 8 40 40 80 26 89 6 260 9
Riley/Pottawatomie  Joel Louderback SR 35 35 70 98 35 36 71 65 72 62 213 67
Riley/Pottawatomie  Dylan Zeit SR 41 44 85 23 37 41 78 36 116 163 85
River Valley, Cloud  Ryan Boden SR 43 43 86 20 0 92 116 86 120
River Valley, Cloud  Clayton Viereck SR 30 41 71 95 0 92 116 71 131
Sedgwick  Nathaniel Best SR 39 43 82 35 38 36 74 50 83 23 239 29
Sedgwick  Knox Crouch SR 0 143 36 36 72 61 54 108 126 108
Sunflower, Cheyenne  Joel Gilliland SR 19 28 47 139 0 92 116 47 147
Sunflower, Cheyenne  Ashton McAtee SR 38 29 67 111 0 92 116 67 136
Sunflower, Cheyenne  Jordan Smull SR 41 42 83 31 38 39 77 41 85 13 245 23
Sunflower, Sherman  Mason Berls SR 37 38 75 71 37 37 74 50 74 56 223 48
Sunflower, Sherman  Matthew Berls SR 35 35 70 98 31 37 68 70 66 88 204 75
Sunflower, Sherman  Jason Colby SR 41 47 88 13 42 46 88 8 87 9 263 7
Sunflower, Sherman  Jarek Crow SR 33 31 64 120 43 37 80 26 79 37 223 48
Sunflower, Sherman  Caleb Dechant SR 41 48 89 11 46 48 94 1 93 1 276 1
Sunflower, Sherman  Walker Eslinger SR 45 45 90 10 38 39 77 41 86 12 253 15
Sunflower, Sherman  Dion Hall SR 37 41 78 55 43 41 84 17 81 31 243 27
Sunflower, Sherman  Joshua McKenzie SR 38 42 80 46 37 39 76 45 76 46 232 35
Sunflower, Sherman  Barrett Schlosser SR 37 45 82 35 44 47 91 3 7 92 2 265 5 82
Sunflower, Sherman  Brody Schlosser SR 36 46 82 35 41 42 83 21 83 23 248 18
Sunflower, Sherman  Ella Wolf SR 0 143 32 36 68 70 116 68 133
Sunflower, Sherman  Jackson Yost SR 44 42 86 20 44 40 84 17 75 51 245 23
Sunflower, Wallace  Brennan Aldridge SR 41 39 80 46 0 92 50 110 130 105
Sunflower, Wallace  Jackson Cadle SR 39 37 76 66 0 92 55 107 131 104
Sunflower, Wallace  Gage Cox SR 34 44 78 55 39 38 77 41 68 83 223 48
Sunflower, Wallace  Trell Larson SR 35 34 69 105 0 92 116 69 132
Sunflower, Wallace  Deetlef Steyn SR 33 34 67 111 33 30 63 85 84 18 214 66
Sunflower, Wallace  Tyler Wagoner SR 41 38 79 52 39 41 80 26 82 25 241 28
Thomas  Zachary Kistler SR 40 43 83 31 35 35 70 67 63 96 216 62
Thomas  Blair Niblock SR 36 40 76 66 0 92 49 111 125 110
Thomas  Landon Ritter SR 32 32 64 120 0 92 69 80 133 103
Twin Creeks, Decatur  Will Bruggeman SR 37 44 81 40 39 33 72 61 65 90 218 57
Twin Creeks, Decatur  Shakira Cook SR 48 47 95 1 44 46 90 5 89 6 274 2
Twin Creeks, Decatur  Teague Morford SR 46 48 94 2 46 45 91 3 6 80 35 265 5 94
Twin Creeks, Graham  Jay Frakes SR 36 34 70 98 36 36 72 61 76 46 218 57
Twin Creeks, Graham  Chance Poe SR 43 38 81 40 40 42 82 23 71 70 234 33
Twin Creeks, Norton Gavin Braun SR 37 36 73 88 0 92 76 46 149 92
Twin Creeks, Norton Aragon Garza SR 32 38 70 98 38 36 74 50 72 62 216 62
Twin Creeks, Norton Dorian Garza SR 40 38 78 55 35 31 66 77 66 88 210 70
Twin Creeks, Norton Stratten McKenna SR 38 34 72 92 39 41 80 26 87 9 239 29
Twin Creeks, Norton Cope Railsback SR 48 45 93 3 10 46 46 92 2 85 13 270 3
Twin Creeks, Norton Dawson Smith SR 36 34 70 98 39 45 84 17 82 25 236 32
Twin Creeks, Norton Avery Stark SR 34 42 76 66 40 41 81 24 88 8 245 23
Twin Creeks, Norton Parker Stark SR 42 46 88 13 44 45 89 6 19 81 31 258 11
West Plains, Scott County Bryce Mohler SR 37 32 69 105 25 28 53 89 71 70 193 81
West Plains, Scott County Waylon Ricker SR 35 38 73 88 39 32 71 65 75 51 219 55
West Plains, Scott County Wyatt Ricker SR 40 38 78 55 45 42 87 11 79 37 244 26
West Plains, Scott County Logan Stoppel SR 34 27 61 128 32 35 67 73 82 25 210 70
West Plains, Scott County Rylan Wilkinson SR 36 39 75 71 31 34 65 81 78 42 218 57
West Plains, Scott County Ethan Zerr SR 45 38 83 31 40 38 78 36 87 9 248 18
Wild West, Haskell  Jasmine Wood SR 32 25 57 131 0 92 116 57 142
Wildcat, Montgomery  Brea Long SR 41 46 87 18 0 92 116 87 119
Wildcat, Montgomery  Landon Long SR 39 35 74 81 0 92 116 74 127



2023 4-H KANSAS SHOTGUN - Team

District, County Name Jr/Sr  andAggregat  am TotaPlace 

Butler County Tucker Nace SR 231
Seth Cerney SR 223
Tyler Batson SR 256
Tyler Topper SR 212

Austin Dunson JR 227 1149 7

Cherokee County Wyatt Hall SR 196
Joshua Shultz SR 226
Jaiden Gannaway SR 226
Ben Major SR 229
Isaac Major SR 258 1135 9.

Cottonwood District Rosston Eckroat SR 228
Ellis County Daniel Maier SR 257

Cole McDonough SR 229
Logan Schmidt SR 259
Chase Whittman SR 246 1219 3

Golden Prairie District Koda Kvasnicka SR 252
Logan County Jett Kvasnicka SR 237

Nicholas Zerr SR 247
Cort Collins SR 203
P. JR 248 1187 4

Lyon County Dayne Witherspoon SR 262
Kelsey McCoy JR 213
Morgan Liggett SR 253
Morgan McCoy SR 230
Rees Spade SR 222 1180 5

Meadowlark District Haden Doyle SR 227
Jackson County Jace Doyle SR 212

Jarett Abel SR 220
Abigail Milroy SR 168
William Beauchamp SR 219 1046 12

Sunflower District Caleb Dechant SR 276
Sherman/Wallace  Team 1 Walker Eslinger SR 253

Jarek Crow SR 223
Jason Colby SR 263
Barrett Schlosser SR 265 1280 1

Sunflower District Jackson Yost SR 245
Sherman/Wallace  Team 2 Dion Hall SR 243

Tyler Wagoner SR 241
Carter Yost JR 222
Mason Berls SR 223 1174 6

Sunflower District Josh Mckenzie SR 232
Sherman/Wallace  Team 3 Matthew Berls SR 204

Gage Cox SR 223
Brody Schlosser SR 248

Dee Steyn SR 214 1121 10

Twin Creeks District Chance Poe SR 234
Graham County Kason Mauck JR 241

Tate Nelson JR 242
Corbin Jones JR 192
Clay Mitzner JR 194 1103 11

Twin Creeks Distrtict Dawson Smith SR 236
Norton County Avery Stark SR 245

Cope Railsback SR 270
Parker Stark SR 258
Richard (Rik) Wyatt III JR 245 1254 2

West Plains District Wyatt Ricker SR 244
Scott County Ethan Zerr SR 248

Waylon Ricker SR 219
Rylan Wilkinson SR 218
Logan Stoppel SR 210 1139 8
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